Dang Thi Thu Ha Former BOD Member 0 0 0

Sakchai
Patiparnpreechavud Chairman of the BOD 0 0 0

Nguyen Hoang Ngan Vice Chairman of the
BOD/General Director 618,550   618,550 0.756%

Wisit Rechaipichitgool BOD Member 0 0 0

Sumphan Luveeraphan BOD Member 0 0 0

Phan Khac Long Independent Director 0 0 0

Nguyen Thi Phuong Nga Former Head of
Control Board 228,051   228,051 0.279%

Nguyen Thi Tham Former Control Board
Member 0 0 0

Nguyen Luu Thuy Minh Control Board Member 14,040   14,040 0.017%

Praween Wirotpan Control Board Member 0 0 0

TOTAL  2,537,081 1,000 0 2,538,081 3.093%

Salary and bonus for other senior BOM members, implemented in 2018:

Share transactions of individuals

3. TRANSACTIONS, REMUNERATION AND BENEFITS OF THE BOARD OF
DIRECTORS, BOARD OF MANAGEMENT AND CONTROL BOARD (CONTINUED)

SALARY, BONUS, REMUNERATION AND BENEFITS AT THE COMPANY

SHARE TRANSACTIONS OF INTERNAL SHAREHOLDERS:

105www.binhminhplastic.com.vn

FULL NAME POSITION SALARY
_EMPLOYEES

BONUS_
EMPLOYEES

REMUNERATION/
OTHERS_BOD

TOTAL INCOME
 BEFORE TAX

PERSONAL
INCOME TAX

TOTAL INCOME
AFTER TAX

Nguyen Thanh Quan Deputy General Manager 1,462,890,518 309,011,889 10,000,000 1.781,902,407 409,909,476 1,371,992,931

Nguyen Thanh Hai Deputy General Manager 1,383,699,245 236,296,390 10,000,000 1,629,995,635 378,835,685 1,251,159,950

Hong Le Viet Chief accountant 1,320,600,143 236,296,390 10,000,000 1,566,896,533 348,101,790 1,218,794,743

ORGANIZATION
HOLDING OF

SHARES BEFORE
TRANSACTION

TRANSACTION HOLDING OF
SHARES

AFTER THE
TRANSACTION

OWNERSHIP
RATIO AFTER THE

TRANSACTIONBUY SELL

State Capital Investment
Corporation SCIC 24,159,906 24,139,923 19,983 0.02%

Nawaplastic Industries
(Saraburi) Co., Ltd. 16,702,288 27,823,623 44,525,911 54.39%

Templeton Frontier
Markets Fund 7,251,332 634,320 6,617,012 8.08%

TOTAL 48,113,526 51,162,906 62.49%

Transactions of shareholders holding 5% of shares or more

CONTRACTS OR TRANSACTIONS WITH INTERNAL SHAREHOLDERS AND RELATED PARTIES:   None.

IMPLEMENTATION OF CORPORATE GOVERNANCE REGULATIONS:

Achievements:
•	 Strict compliance with periodic and extraordinary

information disclosure. In 2018, there was no
reminder of HOSE on this issue.

•	 Implementation of procedures to organize the AGM
2018 in accordance with regulations.

•	 The BOD and Control Board regularly and strictly
conducted meetings in accordance with operating
regulations to assess performance results of the

[…]

No. 6060 / QD-CTTXP of the Tax Department of Ho Chi Minh City. The company has paid and has
temporarily accounted in other receivable items that are not accounted for in CIT expenses to continue
the complaint, but the complaint process did not produce the desired result. As a result, the Company
has adjusted retrospectively to the undistributed profit for the period incurred, but the above-said profits
have accounted for the development investment fund for the period. Therefore, the resolution of the
General Assembly of Shareholders 2018 dated 20 April 2018 has agreed to accounting the tax arrears
paid above the reduced to the Development Investment Fund.

fin
an

ci
al

 st
at

em
en

t r
ep

or
t

148

BMP ANNUAL REPORT 2018

Data on consolidated income statement and basic earnings, diluted earnings per share in 2017 are
re-presented due to deduction for bonus and welfare fund and bonus for The Board of Management and
Supervisory Board according to the Resolution of the General Meeting Annual shareholder in 2018 on
April 20, 2018 is as follows:

Consolidated income statement
and basic earnings, diluted
earnings per share

Year 2017
(After adjustment)

Year 2017
(Before adjustment) Difference

Net profit attributable to shareholders 418.225.487.595 464.694.985.595 (46.469.498.000)

Weighted average number of
ordinary shares in issue 81.860.938 81.860.938 -

Basic earnings per Share 5.109 5.677 (568)

Diluted earnings per share 5.109 5.677 (568)

10.	 Information on continuous operation

During operation for the year 2018, there have been no activities or significant events occurring which
have generated significant impact to the ability of continuous operation of the Company. Therefore, the
consolidated financial statements of the Company still prepare to continue as going concern.

Ho Chi Minh City, 25 March 2019

Prepared by Chief Accountant General Director

Phung Huu Luận Hong Le Viet Nguyen Hoang Ngan

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (cont.)
Year 2018

149   www.binhminhplastic.com.vn